April Gibbs 336™ Judicial District
District Clerk Fannin County County Court at Law

CIVIL/FAMILY ORIGINAL SUITS

Base Filing Fee

Civil State Consolidated Filing Fee $137.00 GC 133.151
Civil Local Consolidated Filing Fee $213.00 FCGC 135.101
Total Base Filing Fee $350.00

Accounts, Contracts, Notes

Adoptions- Adult or Child (new suit FC 102.013(b))

Any other civil case not listed below

Application for Writ of Habeas Corpus — Pre-Indictment NO FILING FEE

Application for Turnover

Application for Writ of Garnishment — Post Judgment (New Cause Number same Court)
Bond Forfeiture (Judgment NISI)

Condemnation

Case Transferred to Fannin County — Payable by Plaintiff - TRCP Rule 89

Damages — including Motor Vehicle

Declaratory Judgment

Divorce/Annulment

Emancipation of a Minor

Expunctions (+ $25.00 per Agency requiring certified mailing of notice/order) S.B. 1667, CCP 55A.356
Family Petitions

Fraudulent Judgment Lien

Name Change Adult or Child ($10.00 for issuance of name change certificate FC 45.106)
Non-Disclosure (Base Fee + $28.00 non-disclosure fee), GC 411.072(c)

Occupational Driver’s License

Qualified Domestic Relations Order (QDRO) FC 9.102

Partition Suits

Register Foreign Judgment/Decree/Order CPRC 35.002, 35.003 & 35.007

Removal of Disabilities

Seizure and Forfeiture

Severed Action — Payable by Movant

Suit to Enforce Divorce Decree (file as new suit, same court as original suit) FC 9.001
Termination

Tax Suits assessed against the defendant

UIFSA

Workers Compensation

Expunctions — Acquittals within 30 days of trial/Acquittal - no court cost CCP 102.006
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SUBSEQUENT FILINGS - CIVIL/FAMILY

Civil State Ancillary Consolidated Filing Fee $45.00 GC 133.151
Civil Local Ancillary Consolidated Filing Fee $35.00 GC 135.101
Total Base Filing Fee $80.00

Contempt Action GC 133.151
Counterclaims GC 133.151
Cross-Action GC 133.151
Intervention GC 133.151
Interpleader GC 133.151

Motions for New Trial GC 133.151
Motion to Reinstate GC 133.151
Third Party Action GC 133.151

SAPCR (FC110.003 (2)

Motion for Contempt FC 110.002

Motion for Enforcement FC 110.002

Motion or Suit for Modification FC 110.002

Motion to Revoke a Stay of License Suspension FC 110.002
Notice of Application for Judicial Writ of Withholding FC 110.002
Petition for License Suspension FC 110.002

CASE TRANSFERRED TO FANNIN COUNTY — SAPCR ONLY FC 110.005(a)

Civil State Ancillary Consolidated Filing Fee $45.00 GC 133.151
Civil Local Ancillary Consolidated Filing Fee $35.00 GC 135.101
Total Base Filing Fee $80.00

MINOR APPLICATION FOR ORDER AUTHORIZING ABORTION WITH OUT
PARENTAL NOTICE

No fees per FC 33.003(n) these are confidential and sealed upon filing.

PROTECTIVE ORDERS
Paid by respondent upon court order FC 81.002 & 81.003

Civil State Consolidated Filing Fee $137.00 GC 133.151
Civil Local Consolidated Filing Fee $213.00 GC 135.101
Protective Order Fee $ 16.00 FC 81.003(a)
Total Base Filing Fee $366.00

Updated 9-3-25 Page 2 of 4



MISCELLANEOUS FEES

72 Hour Waiver

Bond Approval

Certification of Document

Citation by Certified Mail

Copies for Appeal per page

Copy (paper or converted from other media)
Copy (electronic)

Cost Bill

Foreign Judgment Notice by Certified Mail
Jury Fee

Record Search

Withholding Order (including termination)
Insufficient Check Fee

Transfer Certificate & Index

$10.00 FC 2.204, GC 51.319(3)

$ 5.00 GC 51.318(b)(6)

$ 5.00 GC 51.318(b)(7)(A)
$95.00 GC 51.319(2)

$ 1.00 GC 51.318(b)5

$ 1.00 GC 51.318(b)(7)&(8)

$ 0.10/page(min. $1) GC 51.318(b)(7)&(8)
$ 5.00 GC 51.319(3)

$15.00 GC 51.319(3)

$10.00 TRCP Rule 216

$ 5.00 GC 51.318(b){4)(3)
$15.00 FC 158.403 or FC 158.503
$30.00 GC 118.141

$ 5.00 GC 51.318(b)(9)

Court Registry — Administrative Expense Section 117.054 of the Texas Local Government

Code

On funds not earning interest...........

5% not to exceed

................... $ 50.00*

($50.00 is excluded from funds generated in Family law Cases (9-1-99)

On funds earning INTEreSt. .. .....ovv i e
Registry Administration Fee (interest bearing)

ISSUANCE FEES

Abstract of Judgment

Capias

Citation

Commission for Deposition

Expunction Notice/Order Delivery by e-mail
Expunction Notice/Order Delivery by CMRR
Letter Rogatory

Letter Testamentary

Notice / Notice of Hearing

Notice Regarding Fraudulent Lien

Order of Sale

Precept to Serve

Scire Facias

Showcause Notice

Subpoena

Tax Warrant

Restraining Order

Writ of Attachment
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10% of interest accrued

10% of accrued interest GC117.054
Registry Administration Fee (non-interest bearing) 5%, not to exceed $50.00 GC117.055

$ 8.00 each
$ 8.00 each
$ 8.00 each
$ 8.00 each
$ 0.00 each
$25.00 each
$ 8.00 each
$ 8.00 each
$ 8.00 each

GC 51.318
GC 51.318

GC 51.318

GC 51.318

CCP 55A.356(c-1)
CCP 55A.356(c-1)
GC 51.318
GC51.319(1)

GC 51.318

Cost of Postage GC101.061(2)

$ 8.00 each
$ 8.00 each
$ 8.00 each
$ 8.00 each
$ 8.00 each
$ 8.00 each
$ 8.00 each
$ 8.00 each

GC 51.318
GC 51.318
GC 51.318
GC 51.318
GC 51.318
TC 33.93 GC 51.319
GC 51.318
GC 51.318
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ISSUANCE FEES continued

Writ of Execution

Writ of Garnishment

Writ of Injunction

Writ of Prohibition

Writ of Sequestration

Writ of Venditioni Exponas

Writ of Withholding for Child Support
Writ- Any other Writ

$ 8.00 each
$ 8.00 each
$ 8.00 each
$ 8.00 each
$ 8.00 each
$ 8.00 each
$15.00 each
$ 8.00 each

GC 51.318
GC 51.318
GC 51.318
GC 51.318
GC 51.318
GC 51.318
FC 158.503
GC 51.318

SHERIFF’S SERVICE FEES-set by commissioner’s court

Citation

Citation by Posting
Citation by Publication
Citation by Scire Facias
Citation Forcible Detainer

Citation Tax
Notice
Order
Order of Sale

Posting of Notices
Restraining Order

Sheriff’s Deed
Subpoena
Summons

Writ of Attachment
Writ of Execution
Writ of Garnishment
Writ of Habeas Corpus
Writ of Injunction
Writ of Possession
Writ of Restitution
Writ of Sequestration

$ 95.00 each
$ 95.00 each
$100.00 each
$100.00 each
$ 95.00 each
$ 95.00 each
$ 95.00 each
$ 95.00 each
$ 95.00 each
$ 95.00 each
$ 95.00 each
$ 95.00 each
$ 95.00 each
$ 95.00 each
$150.00 each
$225.00 each
$150.00 each
$100.00 each
$150.00 each
$150.00 each
$150.00 each
$150.00 each

https://comptroller.texas.gov/transparency/local/sheriffs/
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