

April Gibbs District Clerk Fannin County

336<sup>th</sup> Judicial District County Court at Law

#### CIVIL/FAMILY ORIGINAL SUITS

Base Filing Fee

Civil State Consolidated Filing Fee \$137.00 GC 133.151 Civil Local Consolidated Filing Fee \$213.00 FCGC 135.101

Total Base Filing Fee \$350.00

Accounts, Contracts, Notes

Adoptions- Adult or Child (new suit FC 102.013(b))

Any other civil case not listed below

Application for Writ of Habeas Corpus - Pre-Indictment NO FILING FEE

Application for Turnover

Application for Writ of Garnishment – Post Judgment (New Cause Number same Court)

Bond Forfeiture (Judgment NISI)

Condemnation

Case Transferred to Fannin County - Payable by Plaintiff - TRCP Rule 89

Damages - including Motor Vehicle

**Declaratory Judgment** 

Divorce/Annulment

Emancipation of a Minor

Expunctions (+ \$25.00 per Agency requiring certified mailing of notice/order) S.B. 1667, CCP 55A.356

**Family Petitions** 

Fraudulent Judgment Lien

Name Change Adult or Child (\$10.00 for issuance of name change certificate FC 45.106)

Non-Disclosure (Base Fee + \$28.00 non-disclosure fee), GC 411.072(c)

Occupational Driver's License

Qualified Domestic Relations Order (QDRO) FC 9.102

Partition Suits

Register Foreign Judgment/Decree/Order CPRC 35.002, 35.003 & 35.007

Removal of Disabilities

Seizure and Forfeiture

Severed Action – Payable by Movant

Suit to Enforce Divorce Decree (file as new suit, same court as original suit) FC 9.001

Termination

Tax Suits assessed against the defendant

UIFSA

Workers Compensation

Expunctions - Acquittals within 30 days of trial/Acquittal - no court cost CCP 102.006

Updated 9-3-25 Page 1 of 4

## SUBSEQUENT FILINGS – CIVIL/FAMILY

Total Base Filing Fee	\$80.00	
Civil Local Ancillary Consolidated Filing Fee	\$35.00	GC 135.101
Civil State Ancillary Consolidated Filing Fee	\$45.00	GC 133.151

Contempt Action GC 133.151 Counterclaims GC 133.151 Cross-Action GC 133.151 Intervention GC 133.151 Interpleader GC 133.151 Motions for New Trial GC 133.151 Motion to Reinstate GC 133.151 Third Party Action GC 133.151

#### **SAPCR (FC110.003 (2)**

Motion for Contempt FC 110.002

Motion for Enforcement FC 110.002

Motion or Suit for Modification FC 110.002

Motion to Revoke a Stay of License Suspension FC 110.002

Notice of Application for Judicial Writ of Withholding FC 110.002

Petition for License Suspension FC 110.002

## CASE TRANSFERRED TO FANNIN COUNTY – SAPCR ONLY FC 110.005(a)

Civil State Ancillary Consolidated Filing Fee	\$45.00	GC 133.151
Civil Local Ancillary Consolidated Filing Fee	<u>\$35.00</u>	GC 135.101
<b>Total Base Filing Fee</b>	\$80.00	

# MINOR APPLICATION FOR ORDER AUTHORIZING ABORTION WITH OUT PARENTAL NOTICE

No fees per FC 33.003(n) these are confidential and sealed upon filing.

#### PROTECTIVE ORDERS

Paid by respondent upon court order FC 81.002 & 81.003

Civil State Consolidated Filing Fee	\$137.00	GC 133.151
Civil Local Consolidated Filing Fee	\$213.00	GC 135.101
Protective Order Fee	\$ 16.00	FC 81.003(a)
T I D THE T	426600	

Total Base Filing Fee \$366.00

Updated 9-3-25 Page 2 of 4

## **MISCELLANEOUS FEES**

72 Hour Waiver	\$10.00	FC 2.204, GC 51.319(3)
Bond Approval	\$ 5.00	GC 51.318(b)(6)
Certification of Document	\$ 5.00	GC 51.318(b)(7)(A)
Citation by Certified Mail	\$95.00	GC 51.319(2)
Copies for Appeal per page	\$ 1.00	GC 51.318(b)5
Copy (paper or converted from other media)	\$ 1.00	GC 51.318(b)(7)&(8)
Copy (electronic)	\$ 0.10/page(r	min. \$1) GC 51.318(b)(7)&(8)
Cost Bill	\$ 5.00	GC 51.319(3)
Foreign Judgment Notice by Certified Mail	\$15.00	GC 51.319(3)
Jury Fee	\$10.00	TRCP Rule 216
Record Search	\$ 5.00	GC 51.318(b) <del>(4)</del> (3)
Withholding Order (including termination)	\$15.00	FC 158.403 or FC 158.503
Insufficient Check Fee	\$30.00	GC 118.141
Transfer Certificate & Index	\$ 5.00	GC 51.318(b)(9)

**Court Registry – Administrative Expense** Section 117.054 of the Texas Local Government Code

On funds not earning interest.......5% not to exceed.............\$ 50.00\* (\$50.00 is excluded from funds generated in Family law Cases (9-1-99)

Registry Administration Fee (interest bearing) 10% of accrued interest GC117.054 Registry Administration Fee (non-interest bearing) 5%, not to exceed \$50.00 GC117.055

# **ISSUANCE FEES**

Abstract of Judgment	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318
Capias	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318
Citation	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318
Commission for Deposition	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318
Expunction Notice/Order Delivery by e-mail	\$ 0.00 each	CCP 55A.356(c-1)
Expunction Notice/Order Delivery by CMRR	\$25.00 each	CCP 55A.356(c-1)
Letter Rogatory	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318
Letter Testamentary	\$ 8.00 each	GC51.319(1)
Notice / Notice of Hearing	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318
Notice Regarding Fraudulent Lien	Cost of Postag	e GC101.061(2)
Order of Sale	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318
Precept to Serve	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318
Scire Facias	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318
Showcause Notice	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318
Subpoena	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318
Tax Warrant	\$ 8.00 each	TC 33.93 GC 51.319
Restraining Order	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318
Writ of Attachment	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318

Updated 9-3-25 Page 3 of 4

# **ISSUANCE FEES continued**

Writ of Execution	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318
Writ of Garnishment	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318
Writ of Injunction	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318
Writ of Prohibition	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318
Writ of Sequestration	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318
Writ of Venditioni Exponas	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318
Writ of Withholding for Child Support	\$15.00 each	FC 158.503
Writ- Any other Writ	\$ 8.00 each	GC 51.318

# SHERIFF'S SERVICE FEES-set by commissioner's court

Citation	\$ 95.00 each
Citation by Posting	\$ 95.00 each
Citation by Publication	\$100.00 each
Citation by Scire Facias	\$100.00 each
Citation Forcible Detainer	\$ 95.00 each
Citation Tax	\$ 95.00 each
Notice	\$ 95.00 each
Order	\$ 95.00 each
Order of Sale	\$ 95.00 each
Posting of Notices	\$ 95.00 each
Restraining Order	\$ 95.00 each
Sheriff's Deed	\$ 95.00 each
Subpoena	\$ 95.00 each
Summons	\$ 95.00 each
Writ of Attachment	\$150.00 each
Writ of Execution	\$225.00 each
Writ of Garnishment	\$150.00 each
Writ of Habeas Corpus	\$100.00 each
Writ of Injunction	\$150.00 each
Writ of Possession	\$150.00 each
Writ of Restitution	\$150.00 each
Writ of Sequestration	\$150.00 each

 $\underline{https://comptroller.texas.gov/transparency/local/sheriffs/}$ 

Updated 9-3-25 Page 4 of 4